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CITY OF BELLE ISLE,
FLORIDA
Universal Engineering Sciences 3532 Maggie Blvd., Orlando, FL 32811
"‘ "' "'""""‘ Tel 407-581-8161 * Fax 407-581-0313
%m ' COBlpermits@universalengineering.com
Building Plans Review Comments \ /X>
Location: 5108 Mortier Avenue, City of Belle IsIe 20’ x 15’ Wood Shed

Plans Reviewer:  Benjamin S riel

Date: Nov. 08, 20 Q \Pl\'
1. Orlgmal plan set signed and sedfed by a Registered g ngineer/Architect, State of

approval for the modular b

1.a_If sighed and sealed drawings wil d, please provide Florida
oor(s), and windows, if any.

For FL approved modular buil@lingh\Product Approvals are not required.

2. Sheet F-5 - please Indicate Q olindation/ tie-downs will be used on this
structure.

3. Sheet F-2 and F-3 - pae indicate whagwn schedule will be use on this
structure. \0 %
da

4. Sheet F-4 — please indicate groun ring to be used on this structure.



5108 Mortier Ave

Page 1 of 1

@ HICK SINGH, CFA - ORANGE COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER

[ O Searches ” § Sales Search ]l & Results ” Property Record Card ” 8 My Favorites ]

Sign up for e-Notify..

5108 Mortier Ave
Narme(s)

Weston Michael W Jr

Mailing Address On File

5108 Mortier Ave

Belle Isle, FL 32812-1053
Incorrect Mailing Address?

< 17-23-30-4378-01-040 >

Physical Street Address

5108 Mortier Ave

Postal City and Zipcode

Orlando, FI 32812

Property Use

0103 - Single Fam Class lII
Municipality

Belle Isle

View 2019 Property Record Card

'0f 2 - Click To View Or Upload

$008 LIOATAR A3F ORLANGO FL K417 49050

[ Property Features ” Values, Exemptions and Taxes ” Sales Analysis ” Location Info ” Market Stats

Update Information

2020 values will be available in August of 2020.

Property Description View Plat
LAKE CONWAY ESTATES SECTION ONE X/37 LOT 4 BLK A
Total Land Area 10,626 sqft (+/-) | 0.24 acres (+/-) GIS Calculated Notice
Land
Land Use Code Zoning Land Units Unit Price Land Value Class Unit Price Class Value
0100 - Single Family R-1-AA 1LOT(S) working... working.- working... working...
Page 1 of 1 (1 total records)
Buildings
Important Information Structure
- Model Code: 01 - Single Fam Residence Actual Year Built: 1959 Gross Area; 2673 sqft
£ Wite Type Code: 0103 - Single Fam Class IIl Beds: 4 Living Area: 2067 sqft
Betaits Building Value: working... Baths: 20 Exterior Wall: Concrete/Cinder Block
Estimated New Cost: working... Floors: 1 Interior Wall: Drywall
Page 1 of 1 (1 total records)
Extra Features
Description Date Built Units XFOB Value
FPL2 - Fireplace 2 01/01/1959 1 Unit(s) working...
PL2 - Pool 2 01/01/1959 1 Unit(s) waorking...
SCR2 - Scrn Enc 2 01/01/1990 1 Unit(s) working... B
Page 1 of 1 (3 total records)
This Data Printed on 11/07/2019 and System Data Last Refreshed on 11/06/2019
https://www.ocpafl.org/searches/ParcelSearch.aspx 11/7/2019



UNIVERSAL

ENGINEERING SCIENCES

Consultants In: Geotechnical Engineering * Environmental Sciences
Geophysical Services * Materials Testing » Threshold Inspection
Building Code Administration, Compliance Inspection & Plan Review

3532 Maggie Bivd, Orlando, FL 32811 - P: 407.423.0504 - F: 407.423.3106

Inspection Report

Work Order No. 158512

Project Name: 5108 Mortier Avenue ~ COBI Date: 11/07/2019 Any any
Address: 5108 Mortier Avenue ~ COBI, Belle Isle, Orange County, FL Permit No: 2019-11-018
Client: City of Belle Isle Lot No.:

ProjectNo.: 0115.1900355.0000-0115-001

Contact: Susan Manchester at 407

Scope of Inspection: REVIEW app for shed - make list of deficiencies

Inspection Type:

Disposition of Inspection:

[ Comments:

| hereby affirm that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above listed inspection was performed as indicated and the work was
reviewed for compliance with the approved plans, and all pertinent sections of the Florida Building Code.

Inspector: Benjamin Suriel




Susan Manchester

=
From: Susan Manchester
Sent: Tuesday, November 12, 2019 7:49 AM
To: Benjamin Suriel
Cc: CobiPermits; Michael Weston; David Olivieri
Subject: RE: 5108 Mortier Ave - Shed permit 2019-11-018 cannot be approved as submitted - By

Owner Michael Weston

Hello Ben,

David was not able to contact Michael Weston yesterday. Would you please reach out to him
today?

Mike Weston
321-615-7858

Thank you,

Swsan Mancirester

Permit Administration for the City of Belle Isle
Building Inspections and

Code Compliance Department

407-423-0504 X23309 or 407-581-8161 option permits
E-mail: smanchester@universalengineering.com

Website: www.universalengineering.com

UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES, INC.
3532 Maggie Blvd. | Orlando, FL 3281
Tel: (407) 423-0504 | Fax: (407-423-3106

From: Susan Manchester

Sent: Monday, November 11, 2019 7:49 AM

To: David Olivieri <DOlivieri@universalengineering.com>

Cc: CobiPermits <CobiPermits@universalengineering.com>; Benjamin Suriel <BSuriel@universalengineering.com>;
Michael Weston <mweston81@gmail.com>

Subject: RE: 5108 Mortier Ave - Shed permit 2019-11-018 cannot be approved as submitted - By Owner Michael Weston

Hello David,

Can you please call Michael and explain to him why we need the plans in the format that has
been requested?

Mike Weston



321-615-7858

Thank you,

UES will be open regular business hours on Monday, November 11, 2019
Inspections will also be scheduled and performed status quo

2.2 WHEROES

With Honor & Gratitude
We Remember Voterans Day - November 11

Swsan Mancirhester

Permit Administration for the City of Belle Isle
Building Inspections and

Code Compliance Department

407-423-0504 X23309 or 407-581-8161 option permits
E-mail: smanchester@universalengineering.com

Website: www.universalengineering.com

UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES, INC.
3532 Magygie Bivd. | Orlando, FL 32811
Tel: (407) 423-0504 | Fax: (407-423-3106

From: Michael Weston [mailto:mweston81@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, November 8, 2019 5:31 PM

To: Susan Manchester <SManchester@universalengineering.com>

Cc: CobiPermits <CobiPermits@universalengineering.com>; Benjamin Suriel <BSuriel@universalengineering.com>
Subject: Re: 5108 Mortier Ave - Shed permit 2019-11-018 cannot be approved as submitted - By Owner Michael Weston

Ben / Susan,

What exactly is the issue with the first set of plans? They are master plans for Lee county, which is in a much
higher wind speed zone according to the Florida building code when compared to Belle Isle. They are not
address specific plans and are intended for repetitive use. They are also 2017 code compliant.

If the issue is you are having trouble reading it, I will go get them printed on a plotter and drop them off at your
office.

Let me know. Otherwise, I will submit the app with the same plans, which are intended for repetitive use, and
are not address specific.

Mike Weston
321-615-7858

On Fri, Nov 8, 2019 at 3:43 PM Susan Manchester <SManchester@universalengineering.com> wrote:




" Please make sure all email is forwarded/replied/sent not only to the sender but ALSO to
cobipermits@universalengineering.com

Otherwise — your payment or info may not get processed

Hello Michael,

Our plans examiner Ben Suriel has reviewed the second set of plans that you submitted. He
was unable to approve the first set and he cannot approve these, either.

These plans were drawn for and already reviewed for another address. | have been advised
they need to be address specific. Attached are some additional comments from Ben. These
are being included as an advisory only as to what must appear on the new set of plans that
must be submitted — address specific and signed and sealed with a wet signature.

When you submit the new plans — please make sure they are accompanied by the
application that is attached. We reviewed these plans as a courtesy without the app — but all
further submittals must include the completed application.

Thank you,

UES will be open regular business hours on Monday, November 11, 2019

Inspections will also be scheduled and performed status quo

AMERICAN
= MHEROES

With Honor & Gratitude
We Remember Veterans Day - November 11



Swsan Mancihester

Permit Administration for the City of Belle Isle
Building Inspections and
Code Compliance Department

407-423-0504 X23309 or 407-581-8161 option permits

E-mail: smanchester@universalengineering.com

Website: www.universalengineering.com

UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SOIENCES, INC.
3532 Maggie Bhwd. | Orlando, FL 3281
Tel: {407) 423-0504 | Fax: (407-423-3106

Mike Weston
321.615.7858
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Engineering, LLC,
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E.COM, c=US
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RESMSTR18 0004

Iy TH

2017 Flarice Mlﬁ‘-g Codes, and Section 1609 Por desl
dedign nind velocity of IS0 mph, (II& mph tastest mile rind velozityl.
ire grovity !o%ds, &5 noc

2017 Floricka 801

STORAGE BUILDING

GENERAL
trvctire hos boen desiged In accordonce mith the Sixth Edition of the
rasuras oted
bwral calzuiatiors;
to contlem compliance with the Sikth Edition of the
Code, have bden performed.

le byl

£, The owror, hs agent, ar goraral contractor is responalbla for Fisld suparvision, consbruchion

adminlatration, revien

3. These plons ore interdad

val of all shoy drawings, verlfleation on-site of all dmanslons and
lavatiore, and sirlet conplionze with thess construction documents es approved by Lee Comnty.
ta be mostared, The repetitive vse ¢f thase plans for parmitting is

Qpproved,

4. All winclores, doors, and other such systems, cm?sm
with Section 1609 of the Sixth Ecition of the 2017 Florida Building

Code for clesion pressures

srated by a Bree second guet design wind valocity of IS0 mph, (116 mph fostest mile rind

?r:?ocbal. ”§ 'asign Parametars' tor Specitic prosowes.

FASTENERS ¢ CONNECTORS )
oved sornpctors, anchore andl other covicer net inclvwled in the Fleride
Code chall be hetolled In accordance the mawtactirar's recommancatione,

2. hhere fastaners cre not othernise specliled fastensrs shall be provided in accardance with

Table 220441 of the Slxth BEdition of tha

2017 Flor\da Bullding Code.  Nalls, screns, or bolts shall

bo abla 1o resist the forces iy this Coda.
3, Unleve ctherriss stated. sues given tor naile are commen wire rails, For example, & = 2 12

inches long « O.21-inch diameter. Soe Table

1228, calumns 2, 8 and 4, In the nal

Design Specificctions for Nood Construction. Metal plates, comectors, screns, bolts and

nalle exposad drectly to the naather or euejecl
datarmined by the By
tasterer o comactor is tabrivated bo form a zinc coating not s t

t tz salt carrosion in coastol aracs, as
galvanized atter the
| oz par aq ft, o hot

Gifizlal, shall ba stalniess stesl, or hol

= ga with o
recprenionts of ASTM A 0 Triple Spef Test.

s dwrup

4.

(=2
Il

12,

18,
4.

=%

CCES I

. Raintore

REE B N®

inimum coaiing ot |8 or per st of stesl mesting the

FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS

SENERAL _

All exterior Halls, bearing walle, colirme, e placs shall be supported on conbinuove
cancrate foo! , plles, or other approved siructural systems which shall be a suificient
desian to rt eafely the |oads Imposed as determined from the charcater of the seil.
Rater to o 'd details for tupleal Foundation deteils.

il shall be ploced and compacted in one foot litte.
Cencrato shall have a minimun speciied comprassiva s o 3000 pel at 25 days.

Ralrtoreing Stesl shall be minirum Srode 4G ond ldentMad In occordares with ASTH
6I5, A Bl6, A 61T, or A 108,

Metal Aceeasories: Joint reintorcemert, anchors, ties, and wire fabric shall conform to the
felloning stanciarde:

|. ASTM B2 for Joirk reinfarcement and wire enchore and tlee.

2, ASTM 28 for plots. heoded ond bert bor anchors.

S. ASTM 386 for shosl mstal anchors and tlas,

Metal accosscriea tor use n interior wall cantruction shall be mill galvanized In azcerdance
Hith ASTM A 641, Closs |.

HMinium concrete cover over rairtarcing bars shall be 9 inches. In narrom fostings nhare
neufticlent which Is avcllabis to dote o stonclord 90 degree hook ond grovice the
recyired concrete cover, the hook shall bo rotated In the herlzontal dieection il the reguired
concrota covar 8 achlaved

Manenry Units shall be hollow or solid concrats nits in azcordanss With ASTM € €90 or €

145 and! ehail have a minimur net aréa comprodetve strangth of 1900 psl,

Mortar shall be sither Type M or S in cecordance mith ASTM € 210,

&reut shall have a maximim coaras o eioe of 3/8 heh placed at an & to |l Inch
shumg and have @ minfmun specilad eeslva sirength of 2000 pel at 28 whaen
tssisd n coccordancs vith ASTM € 1019, or shall ba in Becordance nith ASTM & <716,

All mortor joints for hallow unit masancy shall extend the full width of Face shells, Mertar
w:di‘;r sclid mesonry shall be Tull head end bed joints.

Beod joints shall be /0 inch (3 1/8 Inch) thick, Hopd fointa shall be B/ Inch [+ /8 nch or -
The bed joint of the skarting course placed over foctings shall bs parmitted to vary in
thickness from a minirum ot 1/4 Inch to a maximum of 5/4 neh.

Memorry molls shall be ruming bond or stack bend construction, Molls of stack bond
constriction, in addition to raquired vartical rainforcement, shall Be provided with a
minimem of & g:gu herizontal joint relforcoment pleced In bed folnts nok more than 16
inches on r.

Lengttudinal nves af joint raintereamant shall ks fully smbaddad In mortar er grout with &

mininum cover of B/8 inch nhan axposad bo aarth ar weathar and /2 neh rhah not

sxposed Lo earth o neather,

o bar vaed n masenry miclls shall have a masenry cover finclicling grawt) not less
2 inchos.

. Al cancreta 1o to be mixad, tranepartad, and placed n accardance vith the latast ACI
lons,

Specifcations and Recommendations.
Feindations have been designed for an allonable ¢l bearing pressire of 2000 PSP, and the
existing eoil being a gramler material should pecr soll conditions be found it is the
contractor's ro to netily the enginger prior to Ing
Frovide gralar Hll, a%‘mhrh oré wcccapianle. Exiabing soll undar footing ond elabs
shall be corpocted Lo of AMSHTO T-94,
Provide (1} #5 slscirical ground o founddtion stes!.

A & mil minimivm po
REOH23,

board purseent bo FBC SEc. 10510 and FBG R320.
All B & shall Be o minimum of 12" below Finished arads.
The top of sick shall be a minimum of 8" obove finbhed grade for wood Trame coratruction,

of &° slsonhora,

CONCRETE FLOORS
Concrete floors shall be cost in place.
Cercrete shall have a minimum compresstve strength of not lese then 3000 pal at 28 days.
Tha top of a manalthle stab-on-grads shall ba ot Isast 2 hehas dbove Hashad grads.
The slab shall be 4 Inches thick.
The glab shall have éxb No. IO nelded wire Faaric ab mid-height or synthetic. Hber
reitercamant.
A dowdle loger ot reided nire fokorle shall be provided around the perimeter of the slab
of o distance of 9 PL. from the edge. Sese Standerd Datalls.

a three second gust

s and sladding shall be designed In aseordancs

ene dampprociing vopor barrler shall be proviced, per FBC R220 14 and

Fill shall ba termita treated and a "Certificabe for Tarmite Treatment” le required on the parmit

The top of slab shall be a Minimum of 4" doova Finshed grade for maseney venaer ard & minirum

7. Weldad wire *abric shall conform to ASTM A-I9% and free of oll and ruet. It chall be
natalled b lengths as long a8 posslble kpped o mhimum of slx Inches.

NOCOD GENERAL

I Al migod construction shall comply with the latest MFPA and AITC Specitications and

Recommendations.

2. Luriber standard shall be Americen Sottrood Lumber Standard F5 2016, $43, 9%
moistu'e or a2 required by structral dssi?n.

3. Skrwetirol wvicer (roct bedine, headers, columns, exterior mall stude to ke Southern Pine No.
2 KD |15 rith a To=| 200 F3| E=| 600200 P4, and Fv = 95 Fal,

4. Sle lominated timoer shall conform With ASTH -85 and AITC 1IN, Root boams
shall be daslanated 24F-V| or 24F-£1
md tor nz:.ﬁng shall be APA rated shealhlig as per plare and shall bear the AFA

Wead in contact With concrele, masenry andior oxposad to weather shall be protectad or
prosaure trectod h coccordance with AITC-109,

EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING
I, Studs shall bo placed with the wWds foce ndllcular ta tha woll.
2. Header Beams thall be provided and sixed n aceordance nith Section RECZT. of the Sidh
Echtlon of the 2007 Florlda Bullding Cortle.
3. The minimum number of haadar studs a aach end of a headsr baam shall be 2.
4. The rinlmum rumicer o tull-longth wall sticds ol each end of @ heodsr boam chall e 2
tor openings of & teet or loas, ond 2 teet Por all othar openings.
5. Uplift comectors shall be provided at the top oand boltom of eripple studs, of heoder studs,
and ot locst one wall slud ot pach slde of opening,

CONNECTIONS FOR EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING

L. Framing membars in extarior well systams shall ba tastenad thar In accordance with
Ssstion 2905 of the Sixth Editlon of the 201 Florida Bellding Coda.

2 it connectors shall be rmded to resist the vpiiHt loads,

2. IFt load resut shall be it tram roet to Foundation.

“ shall be commected to plates and rmao to floor iraming iith connectore deslaned,
ratodéufnd approvad Yer each Indl location and ition. See Mindload Comectare
Schedule.

S. Where Anchor domn connectors occir connectors reguired for Uplitt resistance may be

omtted.
EXTERIOR WALLS
I Exterlor mall segmants shall nod contaln penings which whem addad togather nill excesd
I44 2q I {1 8q M) I oy hedividual segment.

Bach comer shall be sheatad Yor a loost 3 feot and be comted oo a shoornal segmant,
Minimum | of a shaarviall segmont shall be 25 The teps of all shearnall segnents
n ony wall'shall b2 comectad by seog strits,
Suds shall be dobled ot aach dnd of each shearmall segront,
Joinks shall bo liced. Within the cortor third of a nall bn?n.ﬁw il lop shall be
4 teet. Lop splices shall be connected with 14 16d commen nailb.
Frovide bridging/blocking ot mid-span of exterior noll suds.

FLYWCOD SHEATING USED FOR UPLIFT RESISTANCE
I. Fanals shall be 1523 axposure | C-1 shaating  grade plynond and shall be nstalled as
Fallona:

Fanels shall be inslolled nith face grain paraliel to studs,
All horzontal Jomts hall acewr cver #r ond shall ke gttached per Detall
Shaeta,
Flabrlas Elocking shall be vsad at all horizortal pansl [eite.
Fanals shall bo cttached to bottom platas and top mamber of tha deuble tep plate.
Lowest plotes l;ltdtlhw allr;!ﬁhod to dzw'eml oz mw:ta or coﬁrr:;b:;u o:l suiticiont
copacty to res e oreos 0| in Iyscod walls.
Panel ﬂuadmonk to ﬁ-:enh shall be as uﬁma mFt'hc Detall Sheeta.
Phara windovis ond decre phpiond shaatha, framihg archars or comectora

thall be wad to resist the appropriafa uplPt loads.

ANCHOR DOWN CONNECTORS
Exteorlor ralle require anchar doving to rosist o-\wmg momgnt,
2. Trio stuchh and enchor davn are reguiced ok acch and of each shaarkall segmont.
Tha the doblea studs and to tha corstruction balon
chok Soe Windioad Connoctors

o wa wn

TRUES FRAMING Srarey
S
I Trusees shall be aelg%% I accorciance With TFI Dasign SpecFieation for Motal Plate
Connacted Mood Trissas,
2. Farallel Chord RooP Triwses shall be In cusordance with TR Deelgn Speciilcations Por Metal
Plate Comactad Parallal Cherd Mood Trusaes.

Trups design submibtals shall indicote design nind spacd, helght soove ground, and amaurt

of wplitt ot bear .
4. Mﬁiﬂmm wood trusses shall be spoced ne mora than 24 hehes on sentar and
d for Iive loads ond Windloods for an enclosed bl based on Section= 23044,

RS04, and RBOZIO), of the Sixth Ediion of the 20T Plerida Bul codss.

3. Girder trussas shall be d Lo furction alse o8 drag strits, Truss suomithals ond
orection Inetructions shall both uplift and loteral cérnaction load requirements ot and
of grder trves,

6. Top chords of trvases shall be of &r I les Imbar.

T comactors shall ba provided ot truss g ko rasist the uplift loads.

B. e trusses ans uad b Yorm a hippad rool, a stap dovin hip systam shall be ussd. Ses
detail sheebs.

9. Provide blocking at ends and mid-spens of roat trusses,

1@, Reol trusass shall be pra-engineered and deslgnsc;? a Florida Reﬂfstarod . Truss

manutact/rer shail pmﬂm dranings eigred eealed by o Florida
ner. Raol trusses shall be placed in aicardancs with tha mautastirars draninge
specitications.
ROOF SHEATHING

| Raet sheathg shall b 1532 Inch Bxpodwre | C-D shecting grode plynocd (meod structral
_g:u-mo), or sqdaa.

2. "‘“q | e Installod In aecardance with Dotall Shoots,

2. Long di shall be perg to ramihg and ard [elnts shall be staggered,

4, Shegt Is ot & Inches on conter ok

| b ]
edgez Mﬁmm the Florida Bullding coas)

0304110

ark. nalls vhall have the following minimum dimensions:
a. QliZ=inzh naminal shank diameter
b, demater of 0012 over shonk diameler
&. [B=20 rings per inch
d. 0280 meh full rond head dicrnster
&. 2-Inch nall length
Bweptions
Pheve rool diaghragm requirements maoy necessitate a closer fastensr spocing.

ASFHALT SHINGLE ROOF COVERING
|. Roo? cavarings shall be applisd In Gecordance nith the applicable provisions of FBC Sec.
IBGT end the manyfachrer's nstallation Instructions.
2. Tre laetallatlon of It shingles shall Hith the previsions of floc Sec. 15073,
3. Asphalt shngles shall be solidly sheathed aecks.
# b shinglea shall be vaed only on roof slepes of 2:12 or gredter. For root slopes from 2:12
up to 412 devtle wderloynant agplication Is required In accdrdance rith BO13.,
5. Unloss otherwino noted, roquirad underlayment shall corform rith ASTM P 224, typs |, o
ASTM D 4884, typs |,
6. SalF~adher ¢ medified pitumen sheat shall nith ASTM 19470,
7. Agphalt shingles shall have self-saal strips or be inker ond comply with ASTHM D 225
or ASTH D 8
2. Fasteages for asphalt shingles shall be galvarized, stalnloss steel, alminm or er rogling

nails, minmom 2 shank rith a minimum 2/8 inch diomstar head, ot a langth to panstrate
L the rw?»; malerials and a minimwm oF 8/4 heh inle the root sheatting. Whore the root
she Is lesa thon 244 Inch thick, the ncila shall penetrote through the sheathing,

. Asphalt shingles sl be ascurad to the root With dot lass than fou lastaners per strip shingle
or the Pamrsg:r Individual ehingle.

Io. ?o;;lod slopes from 212 up to (2, underlayment shall be a minlmum oF tuo laysrs opplied
L loris

o, Storting ok the acve, a (B-inch strip oF inderloyment shall be liad paralie] with the
save ar:g!uu«aa wAfCiently ta oh::: I place. FPcpen
b, Starthg at the save, Sé-inch-wide ‘siripe of wnderlaymonl fott shall be cppited
overiopping svceassive shasts |9 inches tostaned sutficiently to in ploce.
Il, For root sidpes 4112 or greater, undor! zhall be a minmym of one efh:;
f ls Pashion
the eave, lagped 2 inchés, and festenad witiclently ta stay i place. e

mcbruipant Yalt an tollors: starting ot aava, under] shall ba
parallal ta o
I

I In thoss cases .w?f*g’apﬁe.’nﬁl;u"u Imﬁ@ : Hull-hatght studs continuousa from
toor 1o root (ballosn framing) & caiiing agr #aoll be viad to resist the Iataral |oads
al the harzertal jont batrieen the top plate of o platform-tramed endiall and the gable
construction above.,

2 Whara thara fe ne colling diaphrag at the helght, euch a8 a cathadral cal
ontira andviall, Inclseing the goble, mist bo constructed vshg ll length
o the roct du::d(balloa: Praming), m::‘.ouﬂ bhnb;;

2. rherea lecard celling is use credto the requred agm, the di
length must be ot least bvo ti':?a the width of the i‘.mlelhg".ﬁlu Ap il

4. The um board must be a cmo), pt S8 Inch tnick and rusk ba fostened directly Lo the
““ggx bis or bottom chords of trusses fno hurring) with 5d cooler nalls or 12
inch naile ot 7 inches on cenker,

D, Ceolling framing shall be braced vith Wil depth blocking ot 4 480t on centar In the First four
traming spaces from each and ot and botton chords.

conracling the tap plate ta a 2«

cardition, tha
From the Moo

& Latoral loads at the endwall ehall be resisted
calling nafler with 10d nalls ot & Inchoe on center. Seo detall sheots.

EXTERIOR WALL VENEERS
l.  Exterior mall vensers shall be installed in accordance nith Section 1405 of the Sindh Edition
of tha 20IT Flerida Loda,
2. Applloation of shusca (portlond camant plastar) shall be n accardanca with ASTM ¢ 298,
lication of Pertland Cement Based Plaster.

WINDLIAD CONNECTORS SCHEDULE
TR T

MARLFACTLESR

Law wr DN

) | @ vo%3 |ie> roeasa | vom To v wLFY com assy [ asa0 NB
HTA24 | FETAZ4 | TRLES/RATTON AMCHDR 10-10dx1-1/2"
TPax IPHS TOP/EOTYOM PLATE ANCHORS 10-189
HEIL HiD CLP 9-104 - 9-104

AT HTS34 | TRUGS/RAFTIR TIES W-16d (@40 W JPOITH STRAR
O3 HIEA/T | AMCHOR TOMM (27/BHE — WVE'RR

RTI0F LTSAZ0 | TRUSK/RAFTER TIES 1am I

I LALIFT CONMECTIR RIA/4HY — (ADLRAD

THUSE AHCWIPL HIGH UPLEFT 16-104x1-17B"

PAFLIN ANCHOR 18-16d

HCi0-2 Hi0-3 CuP 9-3d — 9-lbd

TRUSS/BRF TER TIES ol lhad - 08 3040 AR

lbeklkekblon
iy
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/—coramtr:rz SLAB HAGTERATRIES E
w
SHERTHNG —_ 1 I o BT-2A% e =
=T NI S : B
F g,: B O ; m
l I I #5 DOWEL N CORNER >8 Eo
w=Lo
o>
| [fq[2 0]
PULDING e a t w g Z
MONO. SLAB ON GRADE FOOTING /T e BLOCNG @ 48% O Y. S?8a
FOR WD. FRAMED EXT. BRG. WALLS \ 8/ Al SR & FOR UPLFT LOADS UP TO 1105 LES. :g 35
AIS N FOOTING & FOUNDATION/ 2\ %E <m
HURRICANE CLIP 3 CORNER DETAIL \ & =
ROOF SHEATHING LAYOUT /7 e EAL A\ [gdEL
FOR GABLE ROOFS _ wa \8U/ ® EXT. BEARING WALL\ 61/ Op|ig
36" SAlCUT T, % (= a 3
15/32 EXPOSURE | C—D SHEATHNG 1/2* STD, ANCHOR BOLT & NUT QUT A6 SOON 46 Z (Wi
CRADE PLYWOOD W/ Z%201/8" WASHER &' 18" HLL JOMT WiTH —=—=— posstal & AFIER <\
s ac. FiA LG = P TROUFLLNG sc2 o Ew -
o o
a1 MbarEnane Blaie | /4 | =2 g E ol
6 0C. = &

d J ] [ xQ=0
§ 5 | d N 4 <O|B -
g . I l / \ L iy ﬂ -
4 s 3/84 . wwr CUT EvERY OTHER a® IE
3! l:__,lf UIRE AT JONT. > <5

L T! ok} NOTRS: =9z
LL'.J we! Ly L CUT SLAB A% S00N A% AGGREGATE DOES HOT DISLODGE %Q 5%
(MU 2 UITHIN GAME DAY AS CONCRETE FLACEHENT.) 02 =i
DOUBLE EDGE NAL SPACNG N BN B [m]
— FOR ALL WOUD FRAMED BEARING WALLS 2 mﬁ«%ﬂ%ﬁ g&m&-‘f = Q g
"THALL SPACNG 2. HAND TOOL JONT 10 FACE OF WALL UHERE SAIGT DOES H r
TOP PLATE ANCHORS /2 NoT REAGH TYP. RIDGE RAFTER 2V |4
WOOD EXTERIOR WALL /5 FOR USE AT BOTTOM PL»:E\%L/ TYP. CONCRETE SLAB /T EUSECTER el \8/
PANEL ATTACHMENT \ &L/ CONTROL JOINT  \ &I/ L Q)]
BCALE: N8, SCALE: NT2, E z
"USP* HCIO
N L WEP* Hew m D
{ } S | | ; ‘\\\ =|—-r2 ”m_l TRUSS OR CELING JOBT w
’ M [ —
GAHBLE END - ! / T ‘S D D
2 x 4 CONT= O m
GABLE END
gulgot, | e i) e, o o 'e)
~ . 2 x 4 BLOCYNG ENTS
© FIRST 4 TRUSSES NALS BASED ON 840" 0/C ik i (SEE STD. DETALS) ; LIJ
REQUREIMENTS
YW e {SEE DETAL SHEETS) (D
CELNG DIAPHRALTM
A sy, == i<
. } / PLYWOOD. SHEATHNG L\ \ — ﬂ:
= AT . L= =
USP" TPAX N e a So asc { 104 NALS & 12 0/C— +Q O
WOOD STUDS— \ W/285 LBS. CAPACITY \_ P
. ™~ WOOD WAL= NTER 2X BLOCKING 108 COOLER NA WOoD STUDS z.
1/2* DRYWALL 5/32 PLYWOOD ON GABLE N SEATHNG JONT 8 FE ©
% PLYwweD N ‘ FACE AND ON WALL BELOW \E 32 PLYWOOD ON CABLE - co
1Ll FACE AD oN wALL EeLow —
NTS.
DATE:
CEILING CONNECTION TC 6ABLE ENDWALL DECEMBER 7. 7017
GABLE ENDWALL, PLATFORM FRAMING,/ 3\ AR VARG FRAMING /1Y R S e @ e ——
FOR ROOF TRUSSES \el/ By: Sharon RE@RIROODRAFIRRA/18, ., &/

SCALE: NT2,

LL| 7~08-51

RESMSTR18-0004

151




TDX5

FOR USE AT ALl
CORNERS & OPENNGS

TP4X

FOR USE AT ALL WOOD
FRAMED BEARNG WALLS

TOP PLATE ANCHOR /2

w \e2)

ANCHOR DOANN

NT.5.

€

TYP. HEADER ¢ CONNECTORS FOR /37

OPENINGS AT EXT. BEARING WALLS \ 82/
NTS,

2@ RIDGE BOARD
2'v6" RAFTERS

x6" COLLAR TE
AT 40" 0C.

ROOF SHEATHING \

6—12d NALS EACH SDE

NOTE:
COLLAR TES TO BE INGTALLEC IN THE
UPPER THIRD OF THE ROOF HEKGHT

ROCF BRAGING DETAIL/ 4\

NEY,

Reviewed for Code Compliance
By: Sharon Reynolds Date: 02/01/18
RESMSTR18-0004

1/2" STD. ANC
W/ W2 /e
0.L. MAXFUM

TYPICAL EXT. WD. FRAME BEARING /5

WALL CONNECTIONS & STRAPPING \f_;_y
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